City of Las Vegas

1700 N. Grand Avenue | Las Vegas, NM 87701 | T 505.454.1401 | lasvegasnm.gov



Mayor David Romero

CITY OF LAS VEGAS LODGERS TAX ADVISORY BOARD MEETING <u>JANUARY 9, 2024 at 2:00PM</u> City Council Chambers 1700 North Grand Ave. Las Vegas, NM 87701

The public is invited to sign up for public input fifteen (15) minutes prior to the meeting at City Hall 1700 North Grand Ave. Las Vegas NM, 87701

AGENDA

Lodgers Tax Meetings are available via YouTube

https://www.youtube.com/channel/UCNGDVGRRAL0qVevel5JYeRw?view_as=subscriber

- I. <u>PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE</u>
- II. CALL TO ORDER
- III. <u>ROLL CALL</u>
- IV. <u>APPROVAL OF AGENDA</u>
- V. <u>PUBLIC INPUT</u> (3Minutes) (comments limited to topics on current agenda). Public Input submitted to Brooke Lucero via email <u>blucero@lasvegasnm.gov</u> or to Lucas Marquez via email <u>lmarquez@lasvegasnm.gov</u> and it will be read into the recorder.

VI. <u>APPROVAL OF MINUTES</u>

- a. Minutes from August 15, 2023
- b. Minutes from October 17, 2023
- c. Minutes from November 3, 2023

VII. PRESENTATION

a. Sunny505 (Dezaree Vega-Garcia)

VIII. ACTION ITEMS

a. Las Vegas First Independent Business Alliance

IX. **DISCUSSION ITEMS**

- a. Music in the Park Application
- b. 4th of July Fiestas 2024 Application
- c. Balloon Fiesta 2024 Application
- d. Upcoming Events
- e. Application Deadlines
- f. Discuss Biker Rally

X. <u>ADJOURNMENT</u>

David Ulibarri Councilor Ward I Vacant Councilor Ward 4